



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 295/2025**

NEETU MEHRA.

....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KRISHAN PARSHAD BROTHERS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shahzeb Ahmed and Mr.
Adeel Ahmad, Advs. for D-1
(Email:
shahzeb.ahmed@acechambers.on)
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.31129/2025 (u/O VIII Rule 1 CPC for
condonation of delay of 51 days in filing written
statement)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. Issue notice to plaintiff through all permissible modes.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 17th December, 2025.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 11, 2025/PU**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)