



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 295/2025

NEETU MEHRA

....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KRISHAN PARSHAD BROTHERS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shahzeb Ahmed and Mr. Aeel Ahmad Khan, Advs. for D-1 (Email: shahzeb.ahmed@acechambers.on) Mr. Karan Malhotra, Adv. for D-4.2(Hema Kapoor) (Email ID: aditya.malhotra87@gmail.com) (M:7827845949) (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A.No.11705/2026 (by defendant no. 3.1 u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for deletion of the name of defendant no. 3.1 from the array of parties)

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. Issue notice to the plaintiff through all permissible modes.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **6th May, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any