



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010287202025

+ **CS(OS) 295/2025**

NEETU MEHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna,
Mr. Siddhant Choudhary and
Mr. Vaibhav Garg, Advs.

versus

KRISHAN PARSHAD BROTHERS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shahzeb Ahmed and
Mr. Adeel Ahmad Khan,
Advs. for D-1, 2, 5, 3.1 &
4.1 alongwith defendants.
Mr. Karan Malhotra, Adv.
for R-4.2 (Hema Kapoor)
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

O R D E R

13.08.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **17th September, 2026.**

Reader a/w

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)